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No. 78, S.] 	 [Published April 9, 1917. 

CHAPTER 62 
AN ACT to reimburse District Number 3, Town of Suamico, 

Brown County, for money withheld under the provisions of 
section 517, for the year ending June 30, 1914, and making an 

appropriation therefor. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The state superintendent of public instruction is 
ordered and empowered to certify to the secretary of state the 
sum of three hundred eight dollars and fifty-one cents ($308.51), 
to be paid from the fund created by section 20.25 of the statutes 
to the treasurer of School District Number 3, Town of Suamico, 
Brown County, Wisconsin, being the amount of money withheld 
from this district, by reason of the schoolhouse in that district 
having been condemned under the provisions of section 517 of 
the statutes, in the December apportionment, 1914. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon its passage and 
publication. 

Approved April 6, 1917. 

No. 163, S.] 	 [Published April 9, 1917. 

CHAPTER 63 
AN ACT to create section 553a-2 of the statutes, relating to fire 

drills in educational institutions. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is added to the statutes a new section to 
read : Section 553a-2. 1. The teacher, principal, superin-
tendent or other person having direct charge of and supervision 
over any public, private or parochial school, high school, col-
lege or normal school in this state shall, at least once each month 
without previous warning, cause all persons in attendance at 
any such institution to be drilled in proper methods of orderly 
and rapid departure from each building exceeding one story in 
height belonging to such institution as if in case of fire. 

2. Any person who shall fail to comply with the provisions 
of this section shall be deemed guilty of a misdemeanor and 
upon conviction thereof shall be punished by a fine of not more 
than twenty-five dollars. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved April 6, 1917. 


